



November 07, 2023

To,

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code: 530079	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Compliance Department, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/ 1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. Symbol: FAZE3Q
--	--

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, please find enclosed herewith e-clips of the advertisement published today i.e., November 07, 2023, pertaining to Un-audited financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023. The advertisements were published in the following newspapers:

1. Indian Express and
2. Financial Express (Gujarat Edition)

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Faze Three Limited**

Ajay Anand
Managing Director
DIN: 00373248

Encl. A/a

महाबलेश्वर गिरिस्थान नगर परिषद, महाबलेश्वर, जि. सातारा
संक्षिप्त ई-निविदा नोटीस
 महाबलेश्वर गिरिस्थान नगरपरिषद हद्दीमधील विविध विकासकामांच्या ई-निविदा महाराष्ट्र शासनाच्या <https://mahatenders.gov.in> या संकेतस्थळावर दिनांक ०६/११/२०२३ पासून प्रसिद्ध करण्यात आलेल्या आहेत.
 सही/-
 योगेश पाटील
 जा.क्र.वसी- १/१७६
 दिनांक:- ०६/११/२०२३
 महाबलेश्वर गिरिस्थान नगरपरिषद, महाबलेश्वर

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA, "e"-PROCUREMENT NOTICE WORKS DEPARTMENT
 E-Mail : cworldbankprojects@gmail.com
1st Corrigendum to Bid Identification No. CE-W.B.P. (O)-27/2023-24
 Tender for the work at Sl. 01 "Construction of H. L. Bridge over river Telen at 3.300km on Parnapur to Salepali road in the District of Jharsuguda under State Plan for the year 2023-24" Sl.02 "Construction of H. L. Bridge over Ramial at 18th km on Khataikura PWD road via Bhaipur Panchayat Santapur Bank Ula Sna Brahmapur Balisahi to Lokanathapur Flood Embankment to Balgorada Motta Jodapal Ohak in the District of Dhenkanal under State Plan, Sl. No.03 "Construction of H. L. Bridge over river Telen at 11.400km on Mundrajore to Butupali road via Kankmal, Bhatlaida, Muradipali road in the District of Jharsuguda under State Plan for the year 2023-24" Sl. No.04 "Construction of H. L. Bridge over Local Nallah at 1.900km on Sahaspur to Malidih road in the District of Jharsuguda under State Plan for the year 2023-24" Sl. No.05 "Construction of H. L. Bridge at 4.900km on PWD road to Tarekikra road in the District of Jharsuguda under State Plan for the year 2023-24" Sl.No.06 Construction of H. L. Bridge over Kulmura Khuntamal Nallah at 6.050km on Sahaspur to Malidih road in the District of Jharsuguda under State Plan for the year 2023-24" Sl. No.07 "Construction of H. L. Bridge over Local Nallah on Kimira to Bagdhili via Naxapali Rangiatkra road at Ch.5.500km in the District of Jharsuguda under State Plan for the year 2023-24" Sl. No.08 "Construction of H. L. Bridge over Dumuhan JORE Nallah at 2.850km on Dumardihi to Saresmal via Pitamal road in the District of Jharsuguda under State Plan for the year 2023-24" Sl. No.09 "Construction of H. L. Bridge over Local Nallah at 2.200km on Jhariabahal to Khamardihi road in the District of Jharsuguda under State Plan for the year 2023-24" Sl. No.11 Construction of H. L. Bridge over Local Nallah at 4.110km on Malidih to Godalpada road in the District of Jharsuguda under State Plan for the year 2023-24" invited vide Bid Identification No. CE-WBP (O) 27/2023-24 are hereby cancelled due to Administrative reasons.
 All other terms and conditions remain unchanged
 Sd/- Chief Engineer
 World Bank Project, Odisha
 OIPR-34003/11/0055/2324

DISHMAN CARBOGEN AMCIS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Dishman Corporate House, Iscon-Bopal Road, Ambli, Ahmedabad - 380058
 CIN : L74900GJ2007PLC051338 Phone No. : 02717-420102/124
 Email : grievance@imdcsl.com, Website: www.imdcsl.com

TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)
 Notice is hereby published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules") as amended from time to time.
 The Rules, *inter alia*, provide for transfer of all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF"). Accordingly, shares of those shareholders who have not claimed or encashed their dividend for seven consecutive years from 2016-17 will be transferred to IEPF. The Company has communicated individually the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF under the said Rules at their latest available address as well as through e-mail address whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Depository. The Company has also uploaded the details of such shareholders and their shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website <https://imdcsl.com/investor-relations>. Shareholders can verify the details of unencashed dividends and the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF from the website.
 The Shareholders may note that if no reply is received by the Company from the concerned shareholders by 1st March, 2024, the Company will be compelled to transfer the shares to the IEPF without any further notice, by following the due process as enumerated in the said notification which is as under:
 i) In case of shares held in physical form - by issuance of duplicate share certificate and thereafter transferring the same to IEPF authority by converting into Demat through Depository. Upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which stand registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable.
 ii) In case of shares held in demat mode - by transfer of shares directly to demat account of IEPF Authority with the help of Depository Participants; Shareholders are requested to note that the shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the IEPF Rules.
 For any clarification on the matter, please contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents: **M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited**, 5th Floor, 506 to 508, Amarnath Business Centre - 1 (ABC-1), Beside Gala Business Centre, Off C. G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009 Tel: 079-26465179/186/187; Email: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in; website: www.linkintime.co.in OR at Company's Email: grievance@imdcsl.com; Tel: 02717-420 102/124.
 For, Dishman Carbogen Amcis Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Shrima Dave
 Company Secretary
 Place: Ahmedabad
 Date : 06/11/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER CENTRAL IRRIGATION CIRCLE, BHUBANESWAR 'e'-Procurement Notice No. ACECIC - 10/ 2023-24

Procurement Officer	Bid Identification No.	Name of Work	Cost of Work (Rs. in Lakhs)	Bid Security (Rs. E.M.D.)	Cost of Bid documents (Rs)	Class of Contractor	Bid documents available online for bidding		Date of opening of Technical Bid	Period of completion of work
							From	To		
A C E C I C, Bhubaneswar	PID-09/2023-24	Improvement to Road on Left Bank of Kanas Branch Canal from RD 24.650 Km to 35.400 Km from Village Kurnundi to Katapada	532.54	532600/- (On Line)	10000/- (On Line)	"A" Class	08.11.2023 At 10.00 Hours	22.11.2023 At 17.00 Hours	23.11.2023 At 11.00 Hours	12 (Twelve Calendar Month)
	NGR-09/2023-24	Improvement to Service Road over Dahuka Right Embankment from RD 17.12 Km to 25.32 Km	427.58	427600/- (On Line)	10000/- (On Line)	"A" Class	08.11.2023 At 10.00 Hours	22.11.2023 At 17.00 Hours	23.11.2023 At 11.00 Hours	12 (Twelve Calendar Month)
	NGR-10/2023-24	Improvement to Service Road over Lunjhara Right Embankment from RD 20.40m to 1000m	352.10	352100/- (On Line)	10000/- (On Line)	"A" Class	08.11.2023 At 10.00 Hours	22.11.2023 At 17.00 Hours	23.11.2023 At 11.00 Hours	12 (Twelve Calendar Month)
Bhubaneswar	NID-9/2023-24	Improvement to Bhargava Left Embankment from RD 28.00 Km to 38.00 Km	588.24	588300/- (On Line)	10000/- (On Line)	"A" Class	08.11.2023 At 10.00 Hours	22.11.2023 At 17.00 Hours	23.11.2023 At 11.00 Hours	12 (Twelve Calendar Month)
	NID-10/2023-24	Improvement to Road on Kushabhada Right Embankment from RD 28.170 Km to 41.00Km	710.11	710100/- (On Line)	10000/- (On Line)	"A" & "Special" Class	08.11.2023 At 10.00 Hours	22.11.2023 At 17.00 Hours	23.11.2023 At 11.00 Hours	12 (Twelve Calendar Month)
	KID-06/2023-24	Improvement to Mahanadi Right Embankment from Anuary to Kurnuchain	525.09	525100/- (On Line)	10000/- (On Line)	"A" Class	08.11.2023 At 10.00 Hours	22.11.2023 At 17.00 Hours	23.11.2023 At 11.00 Hours	12 (Twelve Calendar Month)

Sd/- Additional Chief Engineer
 Central Irrigation Circle
 OIPR- 32160/11/0011/2324

FAZE THREE LIMITED
 CIN No. L99999DN1985PLC000197
 Website: www.fazethree.com | E-mail : cs@fazethree.com | Tel.: 022-43514444/400
 Regd.Off.: Survey No. 380/1, Khanvel Silvassa Road, Village Dapada, Silvassa – 396 230, UT of D&NH
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rs. In Crores except EPS data)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	Sept 30, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	128.48	135.42	256.25	132.48	136.96
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	16.56	19.39	32.95	16.99	19.49
Net profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	16.56	19.39	32.95	16.99	19.49
Net profit/(loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	12.18	14.27	24.26	12.59	14.37
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12.10	14.23	24.13	12.33	14.26
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹10/- per)	24.32	24.32	24.32	24.32	24.32
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-					
Basic:	5.01	5.87	9.98	5.18	5.91
Diluted:	5.01	5.87	9.98	5.18	5.91

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 06, 2023. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.fazethree.com), on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com)
 2. The Financial Results, for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The figures for the previous reporting period have been re-grouped/ re-classified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
 By Order of the Board
 For Faze Three Limited
 Sd/-
 Ajay Anand
 DIN: 00373248
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 06, 2023

REMINDER TO CLAIM UNENCASHED DIVIDEND
Unit - VADILAL INDUSTRIES LTD.
 Dear Shareholder (S),
Sub: Transfer of shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) - 2015-2016 DP ID / CLIENT ID - FOLIO NO. NO.OF SHARES - <<SHARES>>
 Pursuant to provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act,2013 (Act) read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules,2016 (IEPF Rules) the company is required to transfer the shares for which dividend has not been claimed for 7 (Seven) consecutive years to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).
 As per the records of the Company, the dividend declared by the Company for last 7 years against the shares held by you is unpaid/unclaimed and accordingly in terms of aforesaid provisions, the Company is required to transfer equity shares of Rs. 10/-each held by you in the aforesaid folio/depository account to IEPF.
 Please note that appropriate details in respect of the above have simultaneously been published on the Company's website at www.vadilalgroup.com, which shall be deemed to be adequate notice to you by the Company for transfer of the said shares to the IEPF Suspense Account by giving instructions to your Depository Participant. In order to ensure that your said shares are not transferred to the IEPF Account, you are requested to immediately claim your unclaimed dividend(s)onwards by writing to Company's RTA at their registered address and sending them/us the attached Letter of Undertaking duly filled in and signed.
 Kindly note that the voting rights on shares transferred to the IEPF shall remain frozen until you claim the shares as provided in the IEPF Rules. Any further dividends and corporate benefits on the said shares shall be directly credited to the IEPF. In case, the said shares are transferred to the IEPF as required by the IEPF Rules, you may thereafter claim the shares transferred and the dividend(s) from the IEPF, as per the procedure prescribed in the IEPF Rules that are available on the website of IEPF. You may also contact our RTA at the below address for any further clarification in the matter.
MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LTD. 101, Shatdal Complex, Opp Bata Show Room, Ashram Road,Ahmedabad 380009. PHONE NOS..079-26580461/462/463 - Email - mcsstaahmd@gmail.com
 Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to the said Rules.
 Please note that your claim should reach the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent on or before 01/12/2023. If no claim is received, the company shall proceed to transfer the shares to IEPF by 10/12/2023.
 Assuring you of our best service at all times.
 Thanking you
 Yours faithfully
 For, VADILAL INDUSTRIES LTD.
 Sd/-
 Company Secretary

REMINDER TO CLAIM UNENCASHED DIVIDEND
Unit - VADILAL ENTERPRISES LTD.
 Dear Shareholder (S),
Sub: Transfer of shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) - 2015-2016 DP ID / CLIENT ID - FOLIO NO. NO.OF SHARES - <<SHARES>>
 Pursuant to provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act,2013 (Act) read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules,2016 (IEPF Rules) the company is required to transfer the shares for which dividend has not been claimed for 7 (Seven) consecutive years to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).
 As per the records of the Company, the dividend declared by the Company for last 7 years against the shares held by you is unpaid/unclaimed and accordingly in terms of aforesaid provisions, the Company is required to transfer equity shares of Rs. 10/-each held by you in the aforesaid folio/depository account to IEPF.
 Please note that appropriate details in respect of the above have simultaneously been published on the Company's website at www.vadilalgroup.com, which shall be deemed to be adequate notice to you by the Company for transfer of the said shares to the IEPF Suspense Account by giving instructions to your Depository Participant. In order to ensure that your said shares are not transferred to the IEPF Account, you are requested to immediately claim your unclaimed dividend(s) onwards by writing to Company's RTA at their registered address and sending them/us the attached Letter of Undertaking duly filled in and signed.
 Kindly note that the voting rights on shares transferred to the IEPF shall remain frozen until you claim the shares as provided in the IEPF Rules. Any further dividends and corporate benefits on the said shares shall be directly credited to the IEPF. In case, the said shares are transferred to the IEPF as required by the IEPF Rules, you may thereafter claim the shares transferred and the dividend(s) from the IEPF, as per the procedure prescribed in the IEPF Rules that are available on the website of IEPF. You may also contact our RTA at the below address for any further clarification in the matter.
MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LTD. 101, Shatdal Complex, Opp Bata Show Room, Ashram Road,Ahmedabad 380009. PHONE NOS..079-26580461/462/463 - Email - mcsstaahmd@gmail.com
 Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to the said Rules.
 Please note that your claim should reach the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent on or before 01/12/2023. If no claim is received, the company shall proceed to transfer the shares to IEPF by 10/12/2023.
 Assuring you of our best service at all times.
 Thanking you
 Yours faithfully
 For, VADILAL ENTERPRISES LTD.
 Sd/-
 Company Secretary

ANDHRA PRADESH STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD
 Head Office: 10-15/21, Ashok Nagar, Bandar Road, VIJAYAWADA-520007
 No: PDS 1/35/Sugar Tender/Dec.23 to Feb.24 Date: 06.11.2023
NATIONAL SHORT TENDER NOTICE
EMPALEMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF SUPPLIERS FOR SUPPLY OF SUGAR TO ALL THE MLS POINTS OF (26) DISTRICTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH STATE THROUGH NCDEX e- MARKETS LIMITED (NEML)
 Andhra Pradesh State Civil Supplies Corporation Ltd invites National Short Tenders for empament and appointment of suppliers for supply of 20701.718 MTs of ISS Grade S-30/S-31 cane sugar in 1/2 Kg packet form with secondary packing in 50 Kg new polypropylene (PP) bags under PDS for the months of December, 2023 to February, 2024 to all the MLS Points of (26) districts in Andhra Pradesh State.
 All the interested Sugar Manufacturers/Traders in All Over India may visit www.apscscl.in & www.neml.in to view and download tender documents free of cost. Interested bidders need to register in portal as vendor i.e in NCDEX e-Markets Limited Contact: Tel: 9962059599 or 9032429420 or 9885549722 and Email: askus@neml.in. Last date for registration and appointment of formalities for the e-auction shall be up to 15.11.2023 upto 5.00 p.m and the tentative date of online e-reverse auction through NCDEX e-MARKETS LIMITED (NEML) platform would be 17.11.2023 at 11 a.m onwards.
 Sd/-
 VC & Managing Director

Public Notice - Document Lost
 We, KIFS Financial Services Limited bearing CIN: L67990GJ1995PLC025234 and having our registered office at 4th Floor, KIFS Corporate House (Khandwala House), Nr. Land Mark Hotel, Nr. Neptune House, Iscon-Ambli Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054, Gujarat, India would like to inform general public that the "Original Certificate of Registration" dated 19th Day of February, 2009 bearing reg. no. 01.00007 issued by the Reserve Bank of India, Ahmedabad Regional Office to the company being an NBFC company, has been lost. Any person who finds it, is requested to return the same to us at above mentioned registered office address and contact us on +91 79 69240000 - 09 / cs@kifs.co.in. General public is also warned that misutilisation of certificate by unscrupulous element(s) is an offence.
 For KIFS Financial Services Limited
Rajesh P. Khandwala - Managing Director
 DIN: 00477673, Ahmedabad, November 6, 2023

adani Adani Energy Solutions Limited
 (Formerly known as Adani Transmission Limited)
 Registered Office: Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S.G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382 421, Gujarat, India
 Phone: 079-2555 7555 | Fax: 079-2555 7177 | Email: info@adani.com
 Website: www.adanienergysolutions.com | CIN: L40300GJ2013PLC077803

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023
 (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from Operations	3,673.87	7,337.78	3,251.48
2	Profit Before Tax and deferred assets recoverable/ adjustable for the period / year	369.87	712.96	249.95
3	Profit after Tax for the period / year (Including Non Controlling Interest)	284.09	466.07	194.47
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period / year (Including Non Controlling Interest)	315.58	126.51	7.05
5	Profit attributable to Owners of the Company for the period / year	275.88	450.94	206.17
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) attributable to Owners of the Company for the period / year	303.37	147.49	28.30
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1,115.49	1,115.49	1,115.49
8	Basic / Diluted Earnings per Equity Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) after net Movement in Regulatory Deferral Balance (not annualized except year end) (₹)	2.47	4.04	1.85
9	Basic / Diluted Earnings per Equity Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) before net Movement in Regulatory Deferral Balance (not annualized except year end) (₹)	3.37	6.71	1.45

Notes:
 1 Additional information on Standalone Financial results is as follows : (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)
		1	Revenue from Operations	202.23
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period / year before tax	105.38	470.67	32.21
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period / year after tax	105.38	406.24	32.21
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year	105.38	406.24	49.91
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	1,115.49	1,115.49	1,115.49
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,617.39	9,617.39	9,056.02
7	Securities Premium Account	3,834.32	3,834.32	3,834.32
8	Net worth (as per section 2(57) of Companies Act 2013)	5,342.25	5,342.25	4,805.35
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (Total borrowings)	4,523.03	4,523.03	1,589.55
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt-Equity Ratio (in times)	0.42	0.42	0.16
12	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised except year end) (₹)	0.94	3.64	0.29
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debtenture redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) excluding Group ICD	4.90	10.26	1.25
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.09	1.59	0.59
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times) excluding Group ICD	4.90	10.26	1.25
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.30	4.43	1.23

The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6th November, 2023.
 3 The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023.
 4 The financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 prepared in accordance with Ind AS included in this result, were reviewed/audited by Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP, the predecessor auditor.
 5 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.adanienergysolutions.com.
For & on Behalf of the Board
 Date : 6th November, 2023
 Place : Ahmedabad
Gautam S. Adani
 Chairman

The Indian Express.
 For the Indian Intelligent.
 I choose substance over sensation.
 Inform your opinion with credible journalism.
 The Indian EXPRESS
 JOURNALISM OF COURAGE
 Ahmedabad

HAMILTON POLES MANUFACTURING CO LTD			
CIN No: L28991WB1981PLC033462 221 RABINDRA SARANI 3RD FLOOR, KOLKATA- 700 007 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023			
PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Year ended
	(30/09/2023)	(30/09/2022)	(31/03/2023)
Total income from operations(net)	10.86	8.01	40.52
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	0.53	0.09	0.69
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	0.53	0.09	0.69
Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	—	—	—
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)	0.53	0.09	0.69
Basic Diluted	0.53	0.09	0.69

KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED			
CIN No: L27104WB1980PLC033133 18, RABINDRA SARANI, PODDAR COURT, GATE NO.4, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO.4, KOLKATA-700001 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023			
PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Year ended
	(30/09/2023)	(30/09/2022)	(31/03/2023)
Total income from operations(net)	11.07	32.48	408.62
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	2.150	0.950	4.320
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	2.150	0.950	4.320
Equity Share Capital	1,821.34	1,821.34	1,821.34
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	—	—	—
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)	0.012	0.005	0.024
Basic Diluted	0.012	0.005	0.024

A-1 ACID LIMITED									
રજી. ઓફિસ : કોર્પોરેટ હાઉસ નં. એ-૧, શિવાલિક બિલ્ડિંગ સેન્ટર, રાજપથ કલબ પાછળ, એસ.જી.હાઈવે, બોડકદેવ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૫૮, ફોન : ૦૭૯-૪૦૦૮૧૧૧૧ Website:www.a1acid.com, E-mail: info@a1acid.com, CIN: L24119GJ2004PLC044011									
૩૦-૦૯-૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક અને છ માસિક અનરગ્રુપીટેડ સ્ટેન્ડઅલોન અને કન્સોલિડેટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામોનો ઉતારો									
વિગત	સ્ટેન્ડઅલોન				કન્સોલિડેટેડ				
	કર્વાઈર સમાપ્ત		શરૂ થયેલ સમાપ્ત		કર્વાઈર સમાપ્ત		શરૂ થયેલ સમાપ્ત		
	ત્રિમાસિક ૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૩	ત્રિમાસિક ૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૨	છ માસિક ૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૩	છ માસિક ૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૨	ત્રિમાસિક ૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૩	ત્રિમાસિક ૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૨	છ માસિક ૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૩	છ માસિક ૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૨	છ માસિક ૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૩
૧ ક્રમગીરીમાંથી કુલ આવક (નેટ)	૪૭૨૦.૦૨	૮૬૧૦.૫૩	૧૦૬૧૬.૭૪	૩૩૦૫૮.૮૦	૪૭૨૦.૦૨	૮૬૧૦.૫૩	૧૦૬૧૬.૭૪	૩૩૦૫૮.૮૦	
૨ અપવાદરૂપ અને અસાધારણ વસ્તુઓ અને કર પહેલાંના સમયગાળા માટે નફો / (નુકસાન)	-૦.૮૧	૧૧.૪૬	૨૭.૮૮	૪૭૬.૩૭	૮.૭૮	૧૭.૬૬	૪૭.૮૧	૪૮૨.૨૫	
૩ અપવાદરૂપ આઈટમ પછી કર પહેલાંના સમયગાળા માટે નફો / (નુકસાન)	-૦.૮૧	૧૧.૪૬	૨૭.૮૮	૪૭૬.૩૭	૮.૭૮	૧૭.૬૬	૪૭.૮૧	૪૮૨.૨૫	
૪ અપવાદરૂપ વસ્તુ પછી કર પછીના સમયગાળા માટે ચોખ્ખો નફો / (નુકસાન)	-૪.૦૦	૧.૫૫	૧૪.૧૮	૩૬૧.૪૨	૬.૬૮	૭.૭૫	૩૪.૦૨	૩૬૭.૩૦	
૫ સમયગાળા માટે કુલ વ્યાપક આવક તે સમયગાળા માટે નફો / (નુકસાન) (કર પછી) અને અન્ય વ્યાપક આવક (કર પછી)	-૪.૦૦	૧.૫૫	૧૪.૧૮	૩૬૧.૪૨	-૪.૦૦	૧.૫૫	૧૪.૧૮	૩૬૧.૪૨	
૬ ઈન્વેસ્ટી શેર કેપિટલ (મૂળ કિંમત રૂ. ૧૦/- દરેક શેરની)	૧૧૫૦	૧૧૫૦	૧૧૫૦	૧૧૫૦	૧૧૫૦	૧૧૫૦	૧૧૫૦	૧૧૫૦	
૭ અનામત (રિઝર્વેશન અનામત સિવાય)	—	—	—	૩૫૩૧.૮૮	—	—	—	૩૫૩૧.૮૮	
૮ ઈન્વેસ્ટી શેર ટીક કમાણી રૂ. (અપવાદરૂપ અને અસાધારણ વસ્તુઓ પછી)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
૧. બેઝિક	-૦.૦૩	૦.૦૧	૦.૧૨	૩.૧૪	-૦.૦૩	૦.૦૧	૦.૧૨	૩.૧૪	
૨. ડિલ્ટેડ	-૦.૦૩	૦.૦૧	૦.૧૨	૩.૧૪	-૦.૦૩	૦.૦૧	૦.૧૨	૩.૧૪	

Bodal Chemicals Ltd.
COLOURS, INTEGRATION, INNOVATION.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. In Million)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income	3359.29	3,412.65	4029.11	6771.94	8694.49	15,858.93
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16.84	31.85	143.31	48.69	435.29	508.36
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16.84	31.85	143.31	48.69	435.29	508.36
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.44	22.09	102.69	34.53	327.97	380.33
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period	9.55	(54.25)	88.56	-44.70	293.71	330.95
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	251.58	251.58	245.3	251.58	245.3	251.25
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	—	—	—	—	—	10,525.78
8	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	0.09	0.18	0.82	0.27	2.62	3.03
	Basic EPS	0.09	0.18	0.82	0.27	2.62	3.03
	Diluted EPS (not annualised)	0.09	0.18	0.82	0.27	2.62	3.03

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. In Million)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	3276.98	3,257.50	4,046.13	6,534.48	8563.49	15551.22
2	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	14.81	14.41	140.92	29.22	374.32	425.51
3	Profit After Tax (PAT)	10.26	10.72	102.51	20.98	275.55	311.43
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	10.51	10.96	103.82	21.47	278.170	312.35

The above unaudited consolidated and Standalone financial results have been reviewed and considered by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 06th November, 2023.

Date : 06-11-2023
Place : Ahmedabad
For, Bodal Chemicals Ltd.
Sd/- Suresh J. Patel (Chairman and Managing Director)
Reg. Office: Plot No. 123 & 124, Phase- 1, G.I.D.C., Vatva, Ahmedabad- 382445
Corporate Office : "BODAL CORPORATE HOUSE", Beside Maple Green Reasi., Nr. Anand Niketan School, Nr. Shilaj Circle, Off. S P Ring Road, Thaltej, Ahmedabad-380059
CIN : L24110GJ1986PLC009003

VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED
Regd. Office: RS No. 351/1, Varur, Post Chabbi, Taluk Hubballi, District Dharwad, Hubballi (Karnataka) - 581 207 (18th KM, NH- 4, Bengaluru Road, Varur)
Tel: 0836 2237607, Fax: 0836 2237614, Email: investors@vrllogistics.com
CIN: L60210KA1983PLC005247, Website: www.vrlgroup.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF REVIEWED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023		Half year ended September 30, 2023		Year ended March 31, 2023
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
	Total income from operations	71532.71	65667.33	139842.76	127397.07
Profit before exceptional items and tax	2710.79	4290.43	7271.73	9170.93	20251.71
Profit before tax from Continuing operations	2759.46	4290.43	7320.40	9170.93	20251.71
Profit for the Period from Continuing operations	1992.44	3070.36	5386.97	6737.05	16613.75
Profit for the period from Discontinued operation (Net of tax)	(20.99)	75.44	(20.99)	1345.27	15706.31
Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1971.45	3145.80	5365.98	8082.32	32320.06
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1935.58	3155.56	5355.37	8101.84	32421.08
Equity Share Capital	8746.85	8834.35	8746.85	8834.35	8834.35
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/-each) for continuing operation (not annualized) Basic & Diluted	2.27	3.48	6.15	7.63	18.80
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/-each) for discontinued operation (not annualized) Basic & Diluted:	(0.02)	0.08	(0.02)	1.52	17.78
Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations) (Not Annualised) Basic and Diluted:	2.25	3.56	6.13	9.15	36.58

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the said Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the website of the Company as also the Stock Exchanges as detailed below.

Company's website: http://vrlgroup.in/vrl_investor_desk.aspx?display=finance_q_results
BSE Limited: www.bseindia.com
National Stock Exchange of India Limited: www.nseindia.com

Notes:
1) These financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' (Ind AS-34), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2) These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 6 November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED
Sd/- Vijay Sankeshwar
Chairman and Managing Director
Place: Hubballi
Date: 6 November, 2023
DIN: 00217714

FAZE THREE LIMITED
CIN No. L99999DN1985PLC000197
Website: www.fazethree.com | E-mail : cs@fazethree.com | Tel.: 022-43514444/400
Regd.Off.: Survey No. 380/1, Khanvel Silvassa Road, Village Dapada, Silvassa – 396 230, UT of D&NH

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. In Crores except EPS data)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	Sept 30, 2023	
Total Income from Operations	128.48	135.42	256.25	132.48	136.96	261.91	
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	16.56	19.39	32.95	16.99	19.49	33.71	
Net profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	16.56	19.39	32.95	16.99	19.49	33.71	
Net profit/(loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	12.18	14.27	24.26	12.59	14.37	24.96	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12.10	14.23	24.13	12.33	14.26	24.45	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹10/- per	24.32	24.32	24.32	24.32	24.32	24.32	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	—	—	—	—	—	—	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	5.01	5.87	9.98	5.18	5.91	10.26	
Basic:	5.01	5.87	9.98	5.18	5.91	10.26	
Diluted:	5.01	5.87	9.98	5.18	5.91	10.26	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 06, 2023. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.fazethree.com), on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com)
2. The Financial Results, for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The figures for the previous reporting period have been re-grouped/ re-classified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

By Order of the Board For Faze Three Limited
Sd/- Ajay Anand
DIN: 00373248
Place: Mumbai
Date: November 06, 2023

TVS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Regd Office: 10 Jawahar Road, Chokkikulam, Madurai-625 002, Tamil Nadu, India
Website: www.tvsscs.com; Email ID: investor.relations@tvsscs.com, CIN: U63011TN2004PLC054655

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 (Values in ₹ crores except share data and otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	31, March 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	2,271.20	2,307.12	2,701.79	4,578.32	5,336.38	10,070.01
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(4.53)	(10.67)	19.93	(15.20)	31.83	55.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	(7.77)	(33.84)	19.93	(41.61)	31.83	45.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	(21.93)	(51.16)	37.84	(73.09)	39.80	47.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(50.97)	(66.51)	6.36	(117.48)	(4.89)	(8.89)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	43.77	36.43	36.42	43.77	36.42	36.43
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	—	—	—	—	—	687.13
Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/-each) for continuing and discontinued operations (Not annualised for the quarterly / half-yearly periods)	1.19	(1.69)	1.07	(2.85)	0.97	1.04
1. Basic	1.19	(1.69)	1.06	(2.85)	0.96	1.02
2. Diluted	1.19	(1.69)	1.06	(2.85)	0.96	1.02

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 (Values in ₹ crores except share data and otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	31, March 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	532.85	549.36	481.46	1,082.21	942.15	1,978.44
Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and income tax	12.25	29.07	(49.31)	41.32	(75.59)	(0.83)
Profit / (loss) after exceptional items and before tax	61.46	5.90	(49.31)	67.36	(75.59)	(10.83)
Profit / (loss) for the period / year	57.62	(0.63)	(52.60)	56.99	(72.44)	(29.26)
Total comprehensive income for the period / year	56.89	(0.66)	(53.39)	56.23	(74.02)	(31.09)

Notes:
1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 06, 2023.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 3